3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3Kk 5K 3k 3k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k >k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k k

Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/19/2024

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3K 5K 3k 5k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k %k

Council File Number

10-1078

Title

Scan Health, Incorporated / Advanced Data Processing, Incorporated / Agreements / Amendments
Last Change Date Expiration Date

05/21/2020 05/15/2022

Reference Numbers
City Administrative Officer Report: 0150-09168-0000; 0150-10841-0000;
0150-09168-003,Contracts: C-117907; C-118005,Board of Fire Commissioners: 16-091

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 10-1078

Date Activity

05/21/2020 Council action final.

05/20/2020 Council adopted item forthwith.

05/15/2020 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on May 20, 2020.

05/07/2020 Public Safety Committee approved item(s) .

05/06/2020 Public Safety Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on May 7, 2020.
05/04/2020 Mayor document(s) referred to Public Safety Committee.

05/01/2020 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-09168-0003, dated March 11, 2020, relative to
authorizing the Fire Chief to execute the second renewal option to Contract No.
C-118005, with Advanced Data Processing, Incorporated, for emergency medical billing
and collection services.

10/12/2016 Council action final.

09/30/2016 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51.
09/22/2016 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on September 30, 2016.

09/20/2016 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Public Safety Committee.
09/20/2016 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-09168-0002, dated September 20, 2016,
relative to execute the First Amendment to Agreement C-118005 with Advanced Data
Processing, Incorporated for emergency medical service billing and collection services
for a term of three years from October 22, 2016 through October 21, 2019.

09/20/2016 Public Safety Committee approved item(s) .

09/16/2016 Public Safety Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on September 20,
2016.

08/23/2016 Board of Fire Commissioners document(s) referred to Public Safety Committee.
08/18/2016 Document(s) submitted by Board of Fire Commissioners, as follows:

Board of Fire Commissioners report 16-091, dated August 16, 2016, relative to the
Restatement and First Amendment to Agreement C-118005 between the Fire
Department and Advanced Data Processing, Incorporated.

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 1 of 3


https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-1078
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=10-1078

12/15/2015 Council action final.

12/09/2015 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51.
12/02/2015 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on December 9, 2015.

11/17/2015 Public Safety Committee approved item(s) .

11/12/2015 Public Safety Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on November 17,
2015.

09/03/2015 Mayor document(s) referred to Public Safety Committee.
09/02/2015 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Board of Fire Commissioners report dated September 2, 2015, relative to the
assignment of agreement from Scan Health Incorporated dba Sansio to Physio-Control
Incorporated.

08/10/2010 Council action final.

08/06/2010 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk.

08/06/2010 Mayor concurred with Council Action of August 3, 2010.

08/04/2010 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is August 16, 2010.
FORTHWITH

08/03/2010 Mayor document(s) referred to Council.

08/03/2010 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Mayor report, dated August 2, 2010, relative to two contracts from the Fire
Department on ambulance billing, one to electronically collect data on patients needing
assistance and one for the billing mechanism to collect payments on the services
rendered; etc.

08/03/2010 Council adopted item, as amended, forthwith.

08/03/2010 Chief Legislative Analyst; City Administrative Officer; Fire Department document(s)
referred to Council.

07/30/2010 Document(s) submitted by Chief Legislative Analyst; City Administrative Officer; Fire
Department, as follows:

Fire Department, City Administrative Officer and Chief Legislative joint report, dated
July 30, 2010, relative to Field Data Capture System/Emergency Medical Services
billing and collection systems contracts.

07/20/2010 Council continued item to/for August 3, 2010 .
07/15/2010 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on July 20, 2010.
07/15/2010 City Clerk transmitted Fire Department document(s) to Personnel Committee .

07/15/2010 Fire Department document(s) referred to Personnel Committee; Public Safety
Committee.

07/14/2010 Document(s) submitted by Fire Department, as follows:

Fire Department report, dated July 13, 2010, relative to proposed agreements with
Scan Health, Incorporated for a Field Data Capture System and Advance Data
Processing, Incorporated for a computerized emergency medical services billing and
collection system.

07/12/2010 Personnel Committee; Public Safety Committee submits report to Council without
recommendation .

07/08/2010 Personnel Committee; Public Safety Committee scheduled item for committee meeting
on July 12, 2010.

06/21/2010 City Clerk transmitted Council File to Public Safety Committee.

06/21/2010 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Personnel Committee; Public
Safety Committee.

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 2 of 3



06/18/2010 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-09168-0000, dated June 1, 2010, relative to
proposed agreements with Scan Health, Incorporated for a Field Data Capture System
and Advance Data Processing, Incorporated for a computerized emergency medical
services billing and collection system.

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 3 of 3



